e*s BATTING Statistics ***

FINAL RECORD:

55-18 NCAA CHAMPIONS

Baseball Statistics -- Louisiana State 1991
{Includes 73 Games)

PLAYER BA _G/ GS AB R RE B__3¢ BB/SBA B HBP $/$ B/SLY DN BASE GWH_HSTK
21 Lyle Mouton G355 72/ 71 248 T8 88 62 17 2 13 20/ 26 .69 52 46 11 O/ 3 148/ .597 169/ 314 .538 3 0
33 Harry Berrios 355 28/ 4 31 10 11 10 1 0 1 O/ O .000 & 7 O 0O/0 15/ .484 17/ 35 .48 1 O
27 Rich Cordani 317 707/ 68 240 59 76 S2 19 3 11 &/ 7 571 39 31 S 074 134/ .558 129/ 289 .4b6 6 1

4 Nike Neal 313 38/ 7 32 10 10 4 0 O O O/ 1 000 % S 1 2/1 10/ .313 27/ 50 .50 1 1

8 Gary Hymel 310 71767 245 55 76 79 13 1 25 10/ 15 .667 19 7310 3/ 7 166/ .678 117/ 285 .411 10 6
20 Johnny Tellechea .305 73/ 73 262 52 80 45 2 7 5/ 8 .625 32 49 7 1/ 3 128/ 489 129/ 307 420 2 O
35 Armando Rios 301 597/ 38 136 40 41 20 11 0 & &/ 6 .667 33 21 3 372 647 ATV 87/ 177 492 O 1
29 Wike Grahsm 300 77 ¢+ 10 3 3 0 0O 0 O/ 0 000 0 6 0 O0/70 3/ .300 4 10 400 O 1
12 Pat Gerrity 297 68/ 50 172 31 51 35 9 2 2 1/ 3 .333 34 26 0 2/ 2 707 407 99/ 212 467 3

9 Chris Moock 2846 617 4T 176 34 50 42 3 7 & i 667 21 47 4 0/ 2 85/ .483 83/203 409 2 O
24 Keysan Cook 276 44727 87 11 26 10 1 1 2 1/ 11,000 1% 30 2 1/ 0 33/ .37 46/ 106 .42 3 O
3 Andy Sheets 273 73/ 72 238 48 65 42 11 4 3 9/ 14 643 39 45 21074 93/ 391 1217 293 413 2 - 1

1 Tookie Johnson 272 T3/ 71 283 65 77 52 1% 0 7 11713 .846 34 23 & 6/ 6 112/ .396 135/ 333 405 7 2
7 Danny 2ahl 261 33730 92 16 26 15 8 0 1 7/ 11 .636 15 19 2 3/ 2 35/ .380 48/ 1% .421 3 1

6 Adrian Antonini 258 25/ 6 31 7 8 3 2 0 0 2/ 21.000 3 8 1 0/0 10/ 323 15/ 35 429 O O

5 Luis Garcie 253 35/ 26 75 18 19 16 1 0 2 1/ 3 .333 18 17 2 O/ 1 26/ 347 47/ 98 .480 2 1
18 Jered Mula .000 197 3 8 10 0 1 0 0 O 3/ 4 .75 7 2 3 0/7% 0/ 000 10/ 19 .526 ¢ ©
40 Tim Bauer 000 1/ 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0/ 0 000 0 0 0 O/0 0/ .000 0/ 0 .000 0 O
LSy 297 T3/ T3 2366 547 703 488 138 18 85 84/123 .683 378 453 57 31/38 1132/ .478 1283/2B78 .446 45 -
Opponent Totals 255 73/ 73 2401 330 613 281 111 12 51 63/102 .618 259 626 16 19717 901/ .375 1015/2706 .375 16 -
e** PITCHING Statistics ***

PLYCHER ERA G/ GS W L PCT SAVE CGSHTOUT 1P M R ER BB SO |BB W8 WP BK 28 3 WR TB/SLUGK  AB/BAVG,
10 Mike Sirotke 2.80 31/ 1111 01,000 1 2 1 99.7 86 41 31 43 9% 0 1 6 0 9 2 7 120/ .319 376/ .229
42 Henri Saunders 2.8 1/ 3 3 2 600 0 O 0 253 28 %4 8 11 16 1 0 4 0 7 0 3 &4 bk 99/ .283
28 Matt Chamberisin 3.00 14/ 1 1 1 500 2 O 0 30.0 21 16 10 12 34 0 2 5 1 S 0 1 297 .261 111/ .189
30 Chad Oges 3.08 25/ 201 S5 .737 1 1 0 131.3117 59 45 48140 0 3 5 0 25 4 11 183/ .373 491/ .38
&8 Rick Greene 317 417 0 7 2 .778 % O 0 48.3 37 19 17 23 51 1 1 7 0 & O 2 47/ .267 176/ .210
32 David Herry 356 28/ 5 4 2 667 O O 0 60.7 67 34 24 18 S0 0 4 3 1 13 0 5 95/ .397 239/ .280
37 Mark LeRess 433 33,12 7 3 .70 1 1 1 95.7110 56 46 35 99 0 2 7 0 23 0 10 163/ .426 383/ .287
& Paul Byrd 466 21718 8 3 .77 0 1 0 102.3 113 64 53 50116 0 3 S 2 26 S 10 177/ .429 413/ .27%
36 Ronnie Rantz 5.11 %/ 3 0 0 .000 0 0O 0 2.7 25 17 % 19 22 0 0 2 6 0 1 1 30/ .319 94 .266
14 Gregg Moock 15.00 2/ 0 0 0 000 0 O 0 30 9 10 5 0 2 0 0 2 0 10 1 13/ .68 19/ .47%
(] 3.67 T3/ 735518 .753 19 § 6 621.0 613 330 253 259 626 2 16 46 4 111 12 51 901/ .375 2401/ .2%5
Opponent Totals 6.70 73/ 731855 .247 7 13 1 598.7 703 547 446 378 453 12 ST 73 8 138 18 85 1132/ .478 2366/ .297



‘ta% EIEIDING Statistics ***

PLAYER PO__A_E DP__FLDX
1 Lyle Nouton 13 5 2 0 .986
33 Harry Berrios 11 0 0 0 1.000
27 Rich Cordeni n 3 2 0 .9%
4 Rike Neal 17 28 8 & .849
8 Gery Hymel 550 42 8 S .987
20 Johnny Tellechea 558 42 6 52 .990
35 Armando Rios 8 4 4 1 957
29 Mike Greham 2 0 0 0 1.000
12 Pat Garrity 2 7 % 0 .900
9 Chris Moock 28 61 12 3 .88%
2k Keysan Cook 1 0 0 0 1.000
3 Andy Sheets 101 190 27 41  .915
1 Tookie Johnson 123183 8 36 .95
7 Danny 2ahl 7 3 2 0 .962
6 Adrisn Antonini 8 1 4 1 .90
5 Luis Garcia 1% 46 % & 811
14 Gregg Moock 1 0 0 0 t.000
&3 Rick Greene 1 10 0 © 1.000
28 Matt Chamberlain 1 3 3 ¢ .57
10 Mike Sirotke é 16 1 0 .957
30 Chad Ogea 6 23 2 0 .935
32 David Herry 2 7 4 0 .692
18 Jared Mula 9 0 0 0 1.000
36 Ronnie Rantz 0 S 0 0 1.000
37 Mark LeRosa 3 16 1 0 .95
40 Tim Baver 2 0 0 0 1t.000
42 Henri Saunders 2 5 0 0 1.000
& Paul Byrd 315 1 0 .947
Lsy 1863 725 110 54 .959
Opponent Totals 1796 772 138 81  .949
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 & 5 6 7 8 ©EXRATOTAL  DOUBLE PLAYS LEFT ON BASE
Lsv 63 50 68 85 71 62 546 47 45 2 547 54 533
Opponent Totals 39 37 40 36 39 51 264 46 19 1 330 81 517

OVERALL TEAM RECORD 55-18-
SEC Games 19- 7-
NCAA South Regionat &- 0-

College World Series 4- 0-
$EC Tournament 3- 2-
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SCORE ATTEND WINNING PITCHER (IP) LOSING PITCHER (IP) RUNS-H]TS-ERRORS

MISSISSIPPI STATE 6- 4 W 3853 H D PAUL BYRD (5) Chris George (4.7) 6- 9-3 b- 7-
OKLAHOMA STATE 6- 0 W 2342 H D CHAD OGEA (6) Dennis Burbank (3) 6- 6-0 0- 3-
LOUISIANA TECH 10- 3 W 2595 H N DAVID HERRY (5) Richard Hunter (3) 10-12- 2 3- 9-
S.F. AUSTIN 5-0W 1352 H N PAUL BYRD (6) Wayne Boring (7) 5-10- 0 0- §5-
S.F. AUSTIN (DH) 1%- 3w O HD CHAD OGEA (5) Darrell Richmond (2) 14-11- 1 3- 7
S.F. AUSTIN (DH) 9-0W 2878 H D MARK LaROSA (&) Sean Wood (5) 9- 4- 1 0- 3-
TEXAS A&M 1-31L 2713 K N Ronnie Allen (7) CHAD OGEA (7.7) 1- 3-3 3- 5-
TEXAS A&M (DH) 13- 8 W O KD MIKE SIROTKA (4.7) Kelly Wunsch (1.3) 13-13- § 8-10-
TEXAS AEM (DH) 5- 0 W 5533 H N MARK LaROSA (7) Jason Hutchins (5) 5- 4- 0 0- 1-
SE LOUISIANA 8- 3w 1978 H N DAVID HERRY (3.3) Kirk Bullinger ¢(1.7) 8- 9- 1 3- 5-
SOUTHERN 8- 1w 1123 H N MIKE SIROTKA (6) Kenny Winzer (3.3) 8-7- 4 1- 3-
Miami (Fla.) 4- 3 W 8520 N ¥ RICK GREENE (0.7) Ryan Karp (0) 4- 9- 1 3- 6-
Florida 6-5W 11000 N D RICK GREENE (1.7) John Burke (2) 6-5-0 5-10-
Florida State 0-81L 6800 N D Ricky Kimball (9) MARK L8sROSA (5) 0- 5- 1 8-11-
NORTHWESTERN STATE 3- 7 L 1035 ¥ N Matt Benson (9) DAVID HERRY (5) 3-7-7 7- 7-
TULANE 6-71L 2194 H N Mike Romano (7) MATT CHAMBERLAIN (1) 6- 9- 3 7- 8-
NEW ORLEANS 7-5M 2371 H N RICK GREENE (2) Sammy Musso (1) 7-11- 2 5- 8-
Nev.-Las Vegas %- 4 M 250 A D MARK LaROSA (5) Lance Schuermann (2) 14-16- 3 4-12-
Nev.-Las Vegas (DH) 1- 5L 0 AD Brian Boehringer (9) CHAD OGEA (6.7) 1- 3- 1 5- 9-
Nev.-Las Vegas (DH) 9- 4 W 300 AD MIKE SIROTKA (7.7) T.J. Mathews (6) 9-13- 1 4- 8-
NOTRE DAME 3-61L 2531 H N Pat Leshy (7.7) PAUL BYRD (3) 3-4- 2 6-. 7-
ST. LOUIS 6- 4 M 1930 H N MIKE SIROTKA (2) Greg Rhoades (2) 6- 8- 1 4-10-
*MISSISSIPPI ST. (DH) &4- 2 W T O KD CHAD OGEA (7.7) Jon Harden (3) 4- 8-0 2-9-
*MISSISSIPPI ST. (DH) 6- S W 2219 K N RICK GREENE (2.7) Jay Powell (3.3) 6- 9-0 5-11-
Southern 5- 2 W 600 A D PAUL BYRD (9) Kenny Winzer (2) 5- 5- 1 2- 5-
Tulane 1-51L 3712 A N lvan Zweig (9) CHAD OGEA (1.7) 1- 5- 2 5-11-
*0le Miss (DH) 4- 0 W 0 AD CHAD OGEA (8) Ken Carlyle (7.7) 4- 9-0 0- 5-
*Ole Miss (DH) 3-2W 2325 A D MARK LAROSA (6.3) Brian Maxcy (7) 3- 6- 1 2- 6-
*0le Miss 7-3 M 1650 A D MIKE SIROTKA (1) Tom Luke (0.3) 7-11- 1 3-12-
LOUISIANA COLLEGE 2- 1 W 3067 H N HENRI SAUNDERS (2) Steve Murphy (3) 2-7-3  1- 6
JACKSON STATE 1%- 4 W 2975 H N MATT CHAMBERLAIN (5) Shannon Wilson (4.3) 14-13- 5 4- 7-
*Auburn (DH) 6- 2 W 612 A D CHAD OGEA (7) Tommy Carter (2.7) 6-10- 0 2- 5-
*Auburn (DH) 8-3w 463 AN MARK LaROSA (4.7) John Powell (5.3) 8- 8-0 3- 4-
*Auburn 13- 8w 561 A D RICK GREENE (2) Scott Sullivan (2.7) 13-14- 2 8-15-
McNEESE STATE 3-6L 2340 H N Shelby Shaw (9) HENR] SAUNDERS (0.7) 3- 8- 0 6- 8-
NICHOLLS STATE 6- 5 W 2597 H N RICK GREENE (0.7) Harry Kerlegan (2.7) 6-14- 4 5- 7-
*ELORIDA (DH) 6- 5 W (10) O HD RICK GREENE (1) John Pricher (3) 6-13- 1 5- 9-
*FLORIDA (DH) 5-3 W 4871 H N DAVID HERRY (0.3) Marc Valdes (6) 5- 4- 1 3- 5-
*FLORIDA . 12- 6 W _3689 H D  PAUL BYRD (7) Ron Scott (4) 12-12- 2 6-13-
Northwestern State 7- 3 W 1835 A N DAVID HERRY (2.7) Barry Shepherd (5) 7-11- 1 3-9-
Louisiana Tech 13- 6 W 3125 A N MARK LAROSA (3.7) Scott Campbell (1.7) 13-17- 2 6-12-
*Tennessee (DH) 3-51L OAD Chris Kelley (8.3) CHAD OGEA (6.7) 3-9-3 5-10-
*Tennessee (DH) 5- 6L 2507 A N Greg Brown (3) PAUL BYRD (1) S- 7- 1 6-13-
*Tennessee 1M-4 W 2323 A D  MARK L8ROSA (5.3) Paul Fletcher (2.3) 11-15- 1 4-10-
CENTENARY 15- 2 W 2313 H N HENRI SAUNDERS (6) STEVE SPYRES (1) 15-13- 0 2- 6-
New Orleans 5- 2w 2321 A N CHAD OGEA (2.7) Dom DeSantis ¢1.7) 5-9-0 2- 8-
*Kentucky (DH) 7-17 L 0 AD Rodney Henderson (8) CHAD OGEA (1) 7-12- 3 17-19-
*Kentucky (DH) 7-11 L 876 A D Scott Smith (7) MARK LAROSA (3) 7-9- 1 11-12-
*Kentucky 3-71L 620 A D Mark Thompson (9) PAUL BYRD (7.3) 3-9-2 7-1-
NE LOUISIANA 12- 3 W 2609 H N MIKE SIROTKA (5) Bret Resweber (3) 12-13- 2 3- 8-
SE LOUISIANA 2-15 L 1898 H N Kirk Bullinger (9) HENRI SAUNDERS (4) 2-10- 3 15-18-
*ALABAMA (DH) 15- 4 W O HD CHAD OGEA (9) Al Drumhelier (3.3) 15-15- 1 4-10-
*ALABAMA (DH) 6- 81 4557 H N Joe Vitiello (4.3) RICK GREENE (1.3) 6-10- 1 8-12-
SALABAMA 11- 6 W 2784 H D  PAUL BYRD (5.3) Tormmy Milstead (4) 11-12- 14 6-11-
*VANDERBILT (DHM) 21- 5 W O HD CHAD OGEA (7.7) Ronnie McGill (0) 21-16- 0 5- 9-
*VANDERBILT (DK) 8-5W 4020 H N MIKE SIROTKA (6) Steve Sadecki (5) 8- 6- 4 5- &4-
*VANDERBILT 6-11 1 2147 H D Willy Daunic (1.7) RICK GREENE (0.7) 6-7-3 11-13-
*Georgia (DH) 10- 4 W O AD CHAD OGEA (5.7) Tracy Wildes (9) 10-13- 1 4-10-
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5 *Georgia (DH)
60 *Georgia

61 SKENTUCKY

62 SHISS. STATE
63 SFLORIDA

64 SMISS. STATE
65 SFLORIDA

66 #NORTHWESTERN ST.
67 #OKLAHOMA

68 #TEXAS ASM

69 #SW LOUISIANA
70 a@Florida

n 8Fresno State
” 8Florida

n SWichita State
* SEC Games

S- 0w
16- 74
8-7W
8-2W
1-71
9-4 W
4- 8 L
13- 2w
4- 3 W
7-1W
8-5w
8-1W
15- 3w
19- 8 W
6- 34

# NCAA South Regional

715A0D

627 A D
41T H N
3127 H D
2882 W N
2519 W D
2753 H D
5388 H N
5438 H D
5493 W D
5307 # D
12403 N ¥
16329 N N
13613 N N
16612 N D

MIKE SIROTKA (7)
HENRI SAUNDERS (1.3)
CHAD OGEA (6.3)
PAUL BYRD (4.3)
Cord Corbitt (6)
MIKE SIROTKA (7)
Ron Scott (2)

CHAD OGEA (5.7)
PAUL BYRD (7)

MIKE SIROTKA (7.3)
CHAD OGEA (5)

CHAD OGEA (2.3)
MIKE SIROTKA (6)
PAUL BYRD (5)

CHAD OGEA (7)

@ College World Series

Tom 2danowicz (7)
John Hill (6)
Scott Smith (6)
Tom Quinn (2)
MARK LAROSA (1.7)
Tom Howe (2)

DAVID HERRY (4.3)
Matt Benson (4.3)
Matt Ruebel (9)
Ketlly Wunsch (5.7)
Steve Walter (0.3)
John Burke (4)
Robbie Saitz (3.3)
Cord Corbitt (3.3)
Tyler Green (3)

$ SEC Tournament

5- 8-
16-18-
8- 8-
8- 7-
1- 5-
9-10-
4 7-
13-17-
4- 6-
7- 9-
8-13-
8-11-
15-15-
19-14-
6- 8-
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oe* BATTING Statistics ***

COLLEGE WORLD SERIES GAMES ONLY:

4=-0
Baseball S8tatistics -- Louisiana State 1991
(Includes 04 Games)

PLAYER BA B__R g8 38 SB/SBA __SB BB SO HBP S/SF B/SLU E P y

$ Luis Gercie 1.000 2/ 1 1 11 0 0o 0 0 0/ 0 .000 % 0O 0/0 1/1.000 2/ 21.000 0 1

4 Mike Neal S00 220 2 0 1 1 0 0 O 0/ 0 .000 0 OO 0/0 17 .500 /7 2 500 o0 1

8 Gary Hymel 500 4/ 4 1% 5 7 16 0 O 4 0/ 0 .000 0 2 3 0/1 1971.357 10/ 18 .556 3 &
24 Keyaan Cook 500 27 1 2 1t 1 0 0 1 0 0/ 0 .000 0 10 0/70 3/1.500 1/ 2 500 0 0
20 Johnny Tellechea 438 4/ 4 16 5 7 1 2 0 0 0/ 0 .000 3 3 0 0/0 97 563 11/ 19 5S7% ¢ o
21 Lyle Mouton 429 4/ 4 % 8 6 10 0 O 3 0/ 1 .000 3 2 1 0/0 15/1.07% 117 18 611 0 o

9 Chris Moock 400 4/ 4 15 3 6 5 2 1 0 0/ 0 .000 1 3 1 070 10/ .667 8 17 471 0 O

1 Tookie Johnson 333 4 4 15 7 5 3 0 0 O 0/ 0 .000 5 0 1 0/1 S/ 333 11/ 22 500 0 2
12 Pat Garrity 286 4/ 4 % 5 4 2 0 0 1 0/.0 .000 3 10 0/0 77 500 9/ 17 529 0 1
27 Rich Cordani 250 4/ 4 16 2 4 5 O 1 0 o0/ 06 .000 3 10 0/2 6/ 375 8/ 21 .381 1 1

3 Andly Sheets 200 4 4 15 3 3 4 0 1 0 0/ 0 .000 2 4 0 10 S/ .333 6/ 18 .333 0 1
55 Armando Rios (188 4/ 4 16 7T 3 3 1 0 1 1/ 11.000 4 2 1 0/0 T/ 438 10/ 21 476 0O - 1
18 Jered Mule 000 2/ 0 1 0 06 0 0 0 O 0/ 0 .000 1 0 O 0/0 0/ .000 1/ 2 .500 0 o

6 Adrian Antonini .000 1/ © 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0/ 0 .000 0 10 0/0 0/ .000 0/ 2 .000 0 O
53 Harry Berrios .000 2/ 0 3 10 0 0 0 0 0/ 0 .000 0 10 0/0 0/ .000 i/ 3 .333 0 O
LSu 329 47 4 146 4B 4B 46 5 4 9 17 2 500 26 21 7 1/ 4 88/ .603 90/ 184 .489 4 -
dpponent Totals 239 4/ 4 138 15 33 14 4 1 4 7/ 71.000 13 27 0 0/ % S1/ 370 477152 .309 0 -
e PITCHING Statistics *»*

)L TCHER ERA__G/GS W L PCT SAVECGSHTOUT 1P W R ER BB SO JBB WB WP BX 2B 38 WR TB/SLUGK  AB/BAVG.
}0 Chad Ogea 1.7 3/ 1 2 01,000 0 © 0 W3 5 3 2 4 7 0 000 00 % 8/ 235 34/ W47
13 Rick Greene 1.80 4/ 0 0 0 000 1 O 0 5.0 3 1 ¥ 1 6 0 0 10 00O 37 167 18/ .167
10 Nike Sirotks - 3.00 1,/ 1 1 01,000 0 O 6 60 5 2 2 2 2 0 00O OO0 1 8/ .348 237 .217
v Paul Byrd 466 23/ 2 1 01.000 0 O 0 97 13 5 5 5 7 0 000 1 1 1 19/ .463 &1/ .317
7 Mark LaRosa 67 3/ 00 0 000 0 O 0 40 6 3 3 0 3 0 000 20 1 11/ .611 18/ .333
52 David Herry 90 1 0 0 0 .000 0 O 0 1.0 1 1 1 1 2 0 000 100 2/ 500 47 .250
SU 3.5 4/ 4 4 01.000 1 O 0 360 33 15 14 13 27 0 0 1 0 & 1 & 517 .370 138/ .239
Jpponent Totals 10.54 4/ 4 0 & 000 0 O 0 35.0 48 48 41 26 21 0 7 4 O 5 4 9 88/ .603 146/ .329



we* FIELDING Statistics ***

PLAYER PO__A E DP FiDX

.9 Luis Garcia 0 0 0 0 .000

4 Wike Neal 1 0 0 0 1.000

8 Gary Hymel 27 0 0 O 1.000

24 Keyaan Cook 0 0 0 0 .000

20 Johnny Tellechea 43 0 0 3 1.000

21 Lyle Mouton 12 0 0 0 1.000

® Chris Moock 2 7 0 0 1.000

1 Tookie Johnson 3 16 1 2 .94

12 Pat Gerrity 0 0 0 0 .000

27 Rich Cordeni 5 0 0 0 1.000

3 Andy Sheets 4 15 0 2 1.000
35 Armando Rios 1 1 0 1 1.000

18 Jared Mula 0 6 0 0 .000

6 Adrisn Antonini 1 0 0 0 1.000
&8 Rick Greene 0 06 0 O .000

10 Mike Sirotka 0 0 0 o0 .000
30 Chad Ogea 0 1 0 0 1.000
32 David Herry ¢ 0 0 O .000 -~
33 Merry Berrios 6 0 0 0 .000
37 merk LsRosa 6 0 0 0 .000
& Paul Byrd c 1t 0 0 1.000

LSy 108 39 1 3 .993
Opponent Totals 105 56 10 8 .942

BCOREBY INNINGS 1 2 3 & 5 6 7 8 9 EXTRA TOTAL D P £

Lsy 6 5 013 7 6 4 0 7 0 48 31

Oponent Totals 3 2 0 2 2 0 3 2 1 o0 15 8 2

OVERALL TEAM RECORD 4-0-0

SEC Gemes 0-0-0

HCAA South Regional 0-0-0

College World Series 4- 0-0

SEC Tournament 0-0-0

GAMES OPPONENT SCORE ATTEND WINNING PIVCHER (IP) _ LOSING PIYCHER (JP)  RUNS-H]YS-ERRORS
(] 8Florida 8- 1w 12403 W N CHAD OGEA (2.3) John Burke (4) 8-11- 0 1- 8- 1
n 8Fresno State 15- 3 16329 N N MIKE SIROTKA (6) Robbie Saftz (3.3) 15-15- 1 3-7-5
T &Florida 19- 8 W 13613 N N PAUL BYRD (5) Cord Corbitt (3.3) 19-164- 0 8-13- 3
B SWichita Stete 6- 3 16612 N D  CHAD OGEA (7) Tyler Green (3) é-8-0 3-5-1

* SEC Games

# NCAA South Regional

8 College World Series

$ SEC Tournament



eee BATTING Statistics ***

NCAA TOURNAMENT (REGIONAL & CWS8):

8-0

Baseball statistics -- Louisiana State 1991
(Includes 08 Games)

PLAYER _ BA B R HER B_38 WR_SB/SBA SBX BB SO HBP S/§ SLUGX N _BAS! 1ol

§ Luis Garcia 500 37 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0/ 0 000 1 0 O O/0 17 .500 2/ 3 .667 0 1

8 Gary Hymel 429 8/ 8 28 11 12 %4 O O 6 1/ 2 500 3 6 3 1/1 30/9.071 19/ 36 %28 & 6

9 Chris Moock 419 8 8 31 6 13 11 4 2 0 0/ 0 000 1 3 1 0/0 217 .677 15/ 33 .45 0 0
20 Johnny Tellechee 370 8/ 8 27 8 10 6 4 O O O/ O .000 & 5 1 172 1/ .519 16/ 35 457 0 O

4 Mike Neal 333 3/ 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 O/ 0 000 O O O O/0 1/ 333 7 3 .333 0 1

1 Tookie Johnson 333 8/ 8 33 9 11 7 3 0 0 0/ 0 .000 6 1 1 0/2 16/ k26 18/ 42 429 1 2
21 Lyle Mouton 323 8 8 31 12 10 11 0 ©0 3 0/ 1 .000 & 3 1 0/0 197 613 16/ 36 44h O O
55 Armendo Rios 323 8 8 31 12 10 4 1 0 1 1/ 11000 7 & 1 170 14/ 452 22/ 40 .550 O 1
12 Pat Garrity 321 8 8 28 7 9 6 1 0 1 0/ Q .000 5 3 0 0/0 13/ .464 16/ 33 .48 0 1
27 Rich Cordani J313 8 8 32 7 10 9 3 1 1 0/ 0 .000 & 2 1 0/2 18/ .563 16/ 39 .40 1 1
24 Keyaan Cook 250 &4/ 2 4 1.1 0 0 1 0 0/ 0 000 0 20 0/0 3/ .750 1/ 4 .250 0 0
53 Harry Berrios .250 47 O 4 1.1 0 0 0 0 0/ 0 000 0 1 0 O0/0 17 .850 e/ & 500 0 O

3 Andy Sheets 138 8 8 29 4 & 5 0 1 0 O/ 1 000 2 5 0 2/ 1% 6/ 207 1/ 34 326 0 1
18 Jared Mula .000 4/ O 1t 1+ 0 0 0 0 O o0/ 0 .000 ¥ O0 O OO0 0/ .000 i/ 2 500 0 0
6é Adrisn Antonini 000 1/ O 2 0 0 0 0 O O 0/ 0 .000 0 10 0/0 0/ .000 0/ 2 .000 0 O
LSv 325 8/ 8 286 80 93 76 16 5 12 2/ 5 400 38 36 9 5/ 8 155/ .542 156/ 346 451 6 -
bpponent Totals 237 8/ 8 274 26 65 25 B 2 8 11712 917 29 58 0 0/ 1 101/ .369 102/ 304 .33 O -
oee PITCHING Statistics ***

PITCHER ERA G/ GS W | PCT SAVECGSHIOUT [P W R ER BB SO [BB WB WP BK 26 3 WR  YB/SLUGK  AB/BAVG,
10 Mike Sirotka 203 2/ 2 2 01.000 0 O 0 133 11 3 3 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 O % 1/ .25 51/ .26
32 David Herry 225 3/ 0 0 0 .000 0 O 0 4.0 3 1 1 9+ 3 0 00O S OO &/ 286 14/ .21
8 Rick Greene 257 7/ 6 0 0 000 3 O 0 70 7 2 2 21 0 010 100 8/ .286 287 .250
30 Chad Ogea 3,00 S5/ 3 4 01,000 0 O 0 21.0 16 8 7 10 % O0 0 0 0 2 1 3 297 .382 76/ .2\
& Paul Byrd 3.78 3/ 3 2 01,000 0 © 0 1.7 17 7 7 8 12 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 26/ .400 65/ .262
37 merk LaRose 450 6/ 0 0 0 ,000 0 O 0 10.0 11 5§ 5 2 11 © 0 0 0 3 0 2 20/ .500 &0/ .275
LSy 3.3 8 8 8 0t1.000 3 O 0 72.0 65 26 25 29 58 0 O 1 0 8 2 8 101/ .369 274/ .37
Opponent Totals g.61 & 8 0 8 000 0 1 0 69.0 93 8 66 38 36 0 9 8 0 16 S 12 155/ .542 286/ .325



*** FIELDING Statistics ***

PLAYER PO_A_E DP FLDX

»5 Luis Garcia 0 0 0 O .o00

'8 Gary Hymet 8 1 1 0 .983

9 Chris Moock 2 16 0 0 1.000

20 Johnny Telleches 5 0 0 7 1.000

& Mike Neal 1 0 0 O 1.000

1 Tookie Johnson 12 22 1 5 .95

21 Lyte Mouton 17 1 0 0 1.000

35 Armando Rios 27 1 1 1 966

12 Pat Gerrity 0 6 0 0 .000

27 Rich Cordeni 9 0 0 O 1.000

24 Keyaan Cook 0 0 0 0 .000

33 Herry Berrios 1 0 0 0 1.000

3 Andy Sheets 13 26 1 5 .95

18 Jared Mula 0 0 0 0 .000
8 Rick Greene 0 0 0 o0 .000

10 Mike Sirotka 0 1 0 0 1.000
30 Chad Ogea 0 2 0 0 1.000
32 pavid Herry 0 1 0 0 1.000 -
6 Adrian Antonini 1 0 0 0 1.000 i
37 Mark LeRosa 0 1 0 0 1.000
44 Paul Byrd 0 2 0 0 1.000
Lsy 216 79 & 7 .987
Opponent Totals 207 92 20 10 .937
NINGS 2_3 & 5 6 7 8 9EXTRAT

v 8 11 2 19 11 13 7 2 7

Opponent Totels 5 2 0 4 3 2 3 3 4 26 10
OVERALL TEAM RECORD 8-0-0

BEC Games 0-0-0

ICAA South Regional 4-0- 0

College World Series 4- 0-0

iEC Tournament 0- 0- 0

GANE®  OPPONENT SCORE _ATTEND WIN P

[ ) WNORTHWESTERN ST. 13- 2w 5388 H N CHAD OGEA (5.7)
67 SOKLAHOMA 4- 3 W 5438 HD PAUL BYRD (7)
68 STEXAS ARM 7- 1 ¥ 5493 HD MIKE SIROTKA (7.3)
& #SW LOUISIANA 8-5w S307 H D CHAD OGEA (5)
] §Florida 8- 1w 12403 N N CHAD OGEA (2.3)
n §Fresno State 15- 3 w 16329 N N MIKE SIROTKA (6)
n” §Florida 19- 84 13613 N N PAUL BYRD (5)
i &dichita State 6-3 W 16612 N D  CHAD OGEA (7)

@ SEC Games

# NCAA South Regional

8 College World Series

OTAL__ DOUBLE PLAYS LEFT ON BASE
80 7 59

62

Matt Benson (4.3)
Matt Ruebel (9)
Kelly Wunsch (5.7)
Steve Walter (0.3)
John Burke (4)
Robbie Saftz (3.3)
Cord Corbitt (3.3)
Tyler Green (3)

$ SEC Tournament

13-17- 0

4 6
7- 9-
8-13-
8-11-
15-15-
19-14-
6- 8-

O O = O b b =



